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‘apfau@courts.state.ny.us'

‘contact@judicialcompensation.ny.gov'; ‘judith. kaye@skadden.com’;
‘wduggan@courts.state.ny.us'; ‘dturbow@courts.state.ny.us"; ‘jforstadt@straock.com’;

‘robert.spolzino@wilsonelser.com’, ‘carter.zachary@dorsey.com’; 'vdoyle@nysba.org";

‘Stewart.Aaron@aporter.com'; 'l kelmachter@fuchsberg.com’; 'mmaney@hancocklaw.com”;
‘martin.cirincione@nypti.org'; ‘dleidh@law.columbia.edu’; 'Catherine_cerulli@urmc.rochester.edu’;
‘rmaldonado@balberpickard.com'; ‘arothstein@nycbar.org’; ‘ekocienda@nycbar.org’;
'victorkovner@dwt.com'; ‘advocacy@moderncourts.org’; ‘betsey@Iwvny.org’;
‘psherwin@proskauer.com’; 'ddadey@citizensunion.org'; ‘laura@Ilwvny.org’;
'bbheck1@yahoo.com’; ‘StarQuest@nycivic.org’; ‘clamanna@nysaficio.org'; 'kfischer@alm.com”;
‘wstorey@alm.com'; ‘jstashenko@alm.com’; ‘joel.stashenko@alm.com’; 'dwise@alm.com";
‘akeshner@alm.com’; ‘glabe@nytimes.com'’; ‘'metro@nytimes.com’; 'barron@nytimes.com';
‘editorial@nytimes.com'; ‘powellm@nytimes.com’; ‘Morgan Pehme'; James Tallon Jr.
(jtallon@uhfnyc.org); Kathryn S. Wylde (kwylde@pfnyc.org); Mark Mulholland
(mmulholland@rmfpc.com); Richard Cotton (rick.cotton@nbcuni.com); Robert Fiske Jr.
(robert.fiske@davispolk.com); William C. Thompson Jr. (wthompson@sbsco.com); William
Mulrow (william.mulrow@blackstone.com)

Ensuring that the Commission on Judicial Compensation is Not Led into Constitutional Error:
Clarification of the OCA Memorandum...and the Substantiating Evidence

Attachments: 8-23-11-ltr-to-pfau-7pp. pdf, oca-memo-4pp.pdf; 6-14-11-Itr-pfau-36pp.pdf

| apologize for sending this after 5 pm. — and do so only because time is of the essence.

Attached is CJA's self-explanatory letter to Chief Administrative Judge Ann Pfau — to which the
Commission on Judicial Compensation, Advocates of Judicial Pay Raises, the Public, & the
Press are indicated recipients. It is already posted on the “Latest News” page of CJA’s website.
Here's the direct link: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/cjallatest-news.htm — on which,
additionally, is a direct link to the referred-to record in the Landlord/Tenant Test Case, spanning
from White Plains City Court, to the Appellate Term for the Ninth & Tenth Judicial Districts, to the
Appellate Division, Second Department.

Please forward this e-mail to ALL New York’s 1200+ state-paid judges so that they may assist
Chief Administrative Judge Pfau in speedily clarifying for the Commission the OCA Memorandum
and the substantiating evidence.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
718-708-5303

12/19/2011




